

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 18655 OF 2025

Jaybhavani Mahila Utkarsh MandalPETITIONER

V/S

The Chief Officer Mumbai Slum Improvement...RESPONDENT
Board

Adv. Jayendra Manchekar i/b. Adv. Vijay Kurlle for the
Petitioner

Adv. Hitesh N. Verma for Respondent Nos.1 to 3

Adv. Shrijeet V. Raorane for the Respondent No. 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 31st July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 08/08/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)