

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.18655 OF 2025

Jaybhavani Mahila Utkarsh Mandal
through Shri.Nishant Ghadge

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Chief Officer,
Mumbai Slum Improvement Board & Ors.

.. Respondents

**Mr.Vijay Kurle a/w Vikas Pawar, Jayendra Manchekar,
Sonal Manchekar, Priyal Gupta, Nikita Kinjara, Sagar
Ugale, Advocates for the Petitioner.**

Mr.Hitesh N. Verma, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

**Mr.Akshay Datar i/b Shrijeet V. Raorane, Advocates for
Respondent No.4.**

**CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

P. C.

1. The above matter is wrongly on board today before us. The subject matter of the present Writ Petition is before a Bench headed by G. S. Kulkarni, J.

2. Since G.S. Kulkarni, J. does not take up the matters in which Mr.Vijay Kurle appears, we place this matter before the Bench headed by R.V. Ghuge, J. which is a alternate Bench to the Bench headed by G.S. Kulkarni,J.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[B.P.COLABAWALLA, J.]