

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 18655 OF 2025

Jaybhavani Mahila Utkarsh MandalPETITIONER

V/S

The Chief Officer Mumbai Slum Improvement...RESPONDENT
Board

Adv. Bhagyasha K, a/w Mr. Bhagwan Kasture
Mr. S. Singh, Mr. Rahul Yadav i/b Mr. Vijay Kurle
the petitioner.

Mr. Hitesh Verma (Through V. C.) for the Respondent No.1 to
3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 11/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)